ORDINANCE NO: 21-1188

A ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF RUSSELLS POINT, OHIO TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH LYNNETTE DINKLER, DINKLER LAW OFFICE, LLC, FOR SERVICES OF VILLAGE SOLICITOR

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Russells Point, Ohio:

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council wishes to appoint a Village Solicitor through contract for a period of two years;

WHEREAS, the Village of Russells Point wishes to reappoint through contract, as an independent contractor, Lynnette Dinkler, Dinkler Law Office, as Village Solicitor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Village of Russells Point, Ohio:

SECTION I: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with Lynnette Dinkler, Dinkler Law Office, to perform the duties of the Village Solicitor as an independent contractor. The Mayor is further authorized to execute any and all documents in connection with said agreement.

SECTION II: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this council and that all deliberations of this Council, and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements of the Ohio Revised Code.

Passed in Council this 21st day of June 2021.

Robin Reames, Mayor

ATTEST: ______ Jeff Weidner, Fiscal Officer

Approved as to form this ____ day of _____ 2021.

Village Solicitor